@ EarthTech _ 1020 North Broadway P 414.225.5100

Suite 400 F 414,225.5111
A tl[l'..‘a International Ltd. Company Milwaukee, Wl 53202 www.earthtech.com

March 21, 2006

Mr. Brian F. O’Connell, AICP
Directar

Department of City Development
730 Washington Avenue, Room 306
Racine, Wi 53403

Subject: Southside Industrial Park Infrastructure
Amendment Number 2

Dear Mr. O'Connell,

Enclosed please find two original amendment number 2 documents for the above named project.
Please have these executed. Return one copy to our office and retain one copy for your records.

Sincerely,

Earth Tech, Inc.

éam- Daoud, P.E.

Project Manager

Enclosures

LNipran\Depti_PROC\BUSDEVAGREEWD-amendment 2 lir.doc




PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 DATED

‘Project Name: Jacobsen/Textron

Earth Tech Project No.: 84199

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated March 21, 2006 is by and between:
Client:

City of Racine, W1 ("CLIENT"), with offices at City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403.

and,

Earth Tech, Inc.

1020 N. Broadway, Suite 400
Milwaukee, W1 53202

Who agree to add the following tasks as follows:

1.12 Provide services to obtain an approved Certified Survey map for this project.

4.3 Provide design plans to accommodate neighboring properties that include Shurpac Company.
4.4 Include changes to the Verizon wireless compound.

5.4 Prepare a separate design plans and bidder’s proposal for Phase Il.

Additional fees for the services listed above are $4,800. The adjusted total not to exceed fee is
amended to $144,400.

In all other respects, the Agreement remains the same.

Consultant: Earth Tech, Inc. Ciient: City of Racine
By: 7 vz ] . /«4———“;( By:
“ : L]
Pri Name: James T. Kunz, P.E. Printed Name: Gary Becker
Title: _Senior Vice President Titie: _Mayor

Date: 3/-2/ /c!é Date:




ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: By:

- Printed Name:__Carolyn Moskonas Printed Name:
Title: City Clerk Title: _City Attorney
Date: Date:
COUNTERSIGNED:

Provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue hereunder.

Finance Director




PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 DATED

Project Name: Jacobsen/Textron

Earth Tech Project No.: 84199

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated March 21, 2006 is by and between:
Client:

City of Racine, WI ("CLIENT"}, with offices at City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403.

and,

Earth Tech, Inc.

1020 N. Broadway, Suite 400
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Who agree to add the following tasks as follows:

1.12 Provide serviées to obtain an approved Certified Survey map for this project.

4.3 Provide design plans to accommodate neighboring properties that include Shurpac Company.
4.4 Include changes to the Verizon wireless compound.

5.4 Prepare a separate design plans and bidder's proposal for Phase I1.

Additional fees for the services listed above are $4,800. The adjusted total not to exceed fee is
amended to $144,400.

In all other respects, the Agreement remains the same.

Consultant: Earth Tech, Inc. Client: City of Racine
A DT -
N / LT S o:
PrintsetName: James T. Kunz, P.E. Printed Name: Gary Becker
Title: Senior Vice President Title: _Mayor

Date: 3/2/ /06 Date:




ATTEST:

By:

Printed Name:_ Carolyn Moskonas

Title: City Clerk
Date:
COUNTERSIGNED:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Printed Name:

Title: _City Attorney

Date:

Provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue hereunder.

Finance Director



